
RESOLUTION NO. 2007-98

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CON"rRACT AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT NUMBER C-04-116 WITH MARK THOMAS &COMPANY, INC. TO

EXTEND THE TERMINATION DATE TO DECEMBEIi 31,2008 FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES FOR THE GRANT LINE ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. is under contract (Contract Number
C-04-116) for preparation of a Project Report, assistance in the preparation of
environmental documents, right-of-way engineering, plans and specifications for project
construction, and engineering support during construction for the Grant Line Road/State
Route 99 Interchange Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, the termination date is May 15, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the duration of engineering support required through construction
has been extended through no fault of Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract amendment to
Contract Number C-04-116 with Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. to extend the
termination date to December 31, 2008 for professional services for the Grant Line
Road/State Route 99 Interchange Reconstruction Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th

day of May 2007.

JA ES COOPER, MAY'OR of the
CI Y OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

~~R;
Resolution No. 2007-98
Page I of2

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

~~
~ONATHAN P. HOBBS,

INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICA TION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-98

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on May 9, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Scherman, Davis, Leary, Hume

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None


